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1. How many years have you worked at SOU as a faculty member? 


	Years
	%
	Count

	1-5
	27.4
	23

	6-10
	16.3
	15

	11-15
	17.2
	16

	16-20
	14.0
	13

	21+
	26.8
	25



2.  What is your faculty status? (Check all that apply)

	Status
	%
	Count

	Professorial track (Assistant, Associate, or Full Professor) 
	73.4
	80

	Professional track (Renewable - Instructor, Senior Instructor I or II) 
	10.9
	11

	Chair of a program
	13.7
	15

	Temporary or year-long faculty (Adjunct or non-renewable) 
	0
	0


	
	


3.  How important is the FPAR to you? 

	Answer
	%
	Count

	Extremely important
	3.16%
	3

	Very important
	23.16%
	22

	Moderately important
	32.63%
	31

	Slightly important
	23.16%
	22

	Not at all important
	17.89%
	17
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	1-5
	6-10
	11-15
	16-20
	21 or more

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Not at all important
	0.0%
	26.7%
	12.5%
	30.8%
	20.0%

	Moderately important
	47.8%
	33.3%
	31.3%
	23.1%
	24.0%

	Slightly important
	13.0%
	26.7%
	25.0%
	30.8%
	28.0%

	Very important
	26.1%
	13.3%
	31.3%
	15.4%
	28.0%

	Extremely important
	13.0%
	0.0%
	0.0%
	0.0%
	0.0%




4.  When you do think the FPAR should be due to the Program Chair?  

	Month
	%
	Count

	January
	1.12%
	1

	February
	0.00%
	0

	March
	1.12%
	1

	April
	0.00%
	0

	May
	13.48%
	12

	June
	48.31%
	43

	July
	12.36%
	11

	August
	3.37%
	3

	September
	7.87%
	7

	October
	6.74%
	6

	November
	4.49%
	4

	December
	1.12%
	1

	Total
	100%
	89




5.  Do you expect feedback from your Chair on your FPAR?  
	Answer
	%
	Count

	Yes
	69.15%
	65

	No
	30.85%
	29

	Total
	100%
	94



6. Do you expect feedback from your Division Director on your FPAR?
	Answer
	%
	Count

	Yes
	59.78%
	55

	No
	40.22%
	37

	Total
	100%
	92



7.  Do you expect feedback from the Administration on your FPAR?
	Answer
	%
	Count

	Yes
	26.09%
	24

	No
	73.91%
	68

	Total
	100%
	92




8. How often have you received feedback on your FPAR?  
	Answer
	%
	Count

	Every year
	25.26%
	24

	Occasionally
	54.74%
	52

	Never
	20.00%
	19

	Total
	100%
	95


	
	


9.  What type of feedback have you received? (Please check all that apply)

	Answer
	%
	Count

	Written comments in Activity Insight
	45.63%
	47

	One-on-one meeting with my Chair or Division Director
	25.24%
	26

	Written comments in an email (but not through Activity Insight)
	11.65%
	12

	Other
	17.48%
	18

	Total
	100%
	103




10. How valuable is the feedback you receive? 
	Answer
	%
	Count

	Very valuable - I appreciate it.
	34.09%
	30

	Somewhat valuable - I have some use for it.
	32.95%
	29

	Not valuable - I can do without it.
	32.95%
	29

	Total
	100%
	88

	Pa
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	1-5
	6-10
	11-15
	16-20
	21 or more

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Not valuable - I can do without it.
	5.0%
	40.0%
	20.0%
	66.7%
	45.5%

	Somewhat valuable - I have some use for it.
	35.0%
	46.7%
	53.3%
	8.3%
	22.7%

	Very valuable - I appreciate it.
	60.0%
	13.3%
	26.7%
	25.0%
	31.8%




11. What are your suggestions to make the feedback more valuable?
________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________

12.  Who typically gives you feedback on your FPAR?
	Answer
	%
	Count

	Program Chair
	32.94%
	28

	Division Director
	16.47%
	14

	Program Chair and Division Director
	37.65%
	32

	Other
	12.94%
	11

	Total
	100%
	85
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13. The Constitution and Bylaws state, "....Chairs are encouraged to make time for faculty to share their plans with each other."  Are FPARs shared among faculty in your program? 

	Answer
	%
	Count

	Yes, every year
	8.79%
	8

	Sometimes
	30.77%
	28

	No, not at all
	60.44%
	55

	Total
	100%
	91



14. Do you think FPARs should be shared among faculty in your program? 
	Answer
	%
	Count

	Definitely yes
	26.88%
	25

	Probably yes
	37.63%
	35

	Indifferent
	24.73%
	23

	Probably not
	7.53%
	7

	Definitely not
	3.23%
	3

	Total
	100%
	93



15. How are the FPARs shared among faculty in your program? 
________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________
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16. How helpful would it be to you if specific guidelines or a rubric for the FPAR was provided? 

	Answer
	%
	Count

	Extremely helpful
	30.43%
	28

	Somewhat helpful
	43.48%
	40

	Not helpful
	26.09%
	24

	Total
	100%
	92



17.  Have you ever discussed with your Program Chair your goals as set forth in the FPAR and your progress toward those goals? 
	Answer
	%
	Count

	Yes, every year
	12.09%
	11

	Sometimes
	39.56%
	36

	No, I never have
	47.25%
	43

	Comment
	1.10%
	1

	Total
	100%
	91



18. Have you ever discussed with your Division Director your goals as set forth in the FPAR and your progress toward those goals?
	Answer
	%
	Count

	Yes, every year
	5.49%
	5

	Sometimes
	25.27%
	23

	No, I never have
	65.93%
	60

	Comment
	3.30%
	3

	Total
	100%
	91




19. According to the Constitution & Bylaws, faculty are required to complete an annual FPAR.  What should happen if a faculty person does not complete his or her FPAR when it is due?  
________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________



20. Should the timely completion of the FPAR be a consideration for Promotion and Tenure?

	Answer
	%
	Count

	Definitely yes
	14.61%
	13

	Probably yes
	31.46%
	28

	I don't know
	8.99%
	8

	Probably not
	17.98%
	16

	Definitely not
	11.24%
	10

	Comment
	15.73%
	14

	Total
	100%
	89



21.  Should the quality of the FPAR be a consideration for Promotion and Tenure?

	Answer
	%
	Count

	Definitely yes
	17.86%
	15

	Probably yes
	35.71%
	30

	Probably not
	13.10%
	11

	Definitely not
	14.29%
	12

	Comment
	19.05%
	16

	Total
	100%
	84
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22. What do you think the role of administration should be in the FPAR review process, if any? 
________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________

23 What do you think are the strengths of the FPAR?  
________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________



24. What are the weaknesses of the FPAR?  
________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________
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